Master Capital Improvement Plan for 20/21 through 24/25

Revenues 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25
Infrastructure Mill (1.2500) $1,057,630 $1,143,723 $1,191,850 $1,242,050 $1,294,350
Penny for Pinellas $436,000 $522,000 $532,450 $543,100 $553,950
Electric Utility Tax $430,000 $430,000 $430,000 $430,000 $430,000
SWFWMD Grant
Pinellas
Bayview
Belleair Creek
Bluff $135,000
LAP (Federal) Funding (Targets)
Other Governments $381,040 $765,960 $500,000 $253,000
Stormwater Management Grant $1,375,000
Municipal Public Services Tax $180,000 $180,000 $180,000
Stormwater Fee $337,400 $337,400 $337,400 $337,400 $337,400
Interest
Donations $18,900
Miscellaneous $1,635 $2,100,000
BCC Lease $22,500 $22,500 $22,500 $22,500
Reserves Prior Years
Totals $4,037,605 $5,456,583 $3,194,200 $2,755,050 $3,071,200
Expenditur 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25
Park Improvements $60,945 $31,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
Hunter Park
Pavement Management
Beautification & Entrances
Street Light Replacement $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
Professional Services $286,320
Miscellaneous $98,000
Harold's Lake Cleanout $225,000
Small Roadway Projects
Pavement Management/Resurfacing $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000
Sidewalk/Curb Management $158,539 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
Point Repairs $142,500 $147,500 $147,500 $168,100 $183,600

Seawall, Bridge and Wingwall Inspections

Projects Years 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25
Pinellas/Ponce(Phase 2)
Professional Services
Construction $778,198
Palmetto (Phase 2) North (Closeout)
Professional Services
Construction $1,363,502 $399,560
Carl (Ranking #2)
Professional Sevices $66,104.00 $122,670
Construction $1,437,455
Shirley/Varona/Sunny/Barbh (Op) $400,000



Hunter Bayview to Poinsettia (Ranking #5)
Professional Services
Construction
IRR Bayview to Belleview (Ranking #3)
Professional Services
Construction
IRR Melenbacher to Poinsettia (Ranking #4)
Professional Services
Construction
The Bluff
Study
Point Repairs
Professional Services (Conceptual)
Construction (Conceptual)
Seawall Replacement
Belleair Creek (Ponce to Bridge)
Study
Professional Services (Conceptual)
Construction (Conceptual)
Point Repairs
Ponce from Roundabout to Trail (Ranking #1)
Professional Services (Conceptual)
Construction (Conceptual)

Pinellas/Ponce(Final Phase)

Professional Sevices
Construction $307,275
Bridge Repairs
Engineering
Scour Protection
Seawall Repairs
Grout/Deck Repair
Replacement
Construction
Other Expenses
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer to 401
BB&T Debt Service $925,000
ABM Loan Debt Service $39,358
GF Debt Service
Totals $4,416,318
Fund Balance 20/21
Total Expenditures $4,416,318
Total Revenue $4,037,605
Change in Fund Balance ($378,713)
Ending Fund Balance $10,120,008

$171,868
$2,779,234

$135,000

$78,000

$153,000

$2,765,477

$32,000

$260,000

$65,000

$925,000
$79,000

$10,331,764

21/22

$10,331,764
$5,456,583
($4,875,181)
$5,244,827

$189,000

$352,000

$159,000
$1,593,000

$973,000
$79,000

$3,642,500

22/23
$3,642,500
$3,194,200

($448,300)
$4,796,527

$617,000

$366,000

$176,000

$1,657,000

$973,000
$79,000

$4,186,100

23/24
$4,186,100
$2,755,050

($1,431,050)
$3,365,477

$1,605,000

$1,012,000

$183,000
$506,000

$875,000
$79,000

$6,350,650

25/26
$6,350,650
$3,071,200

($3,279,450)
$86,027



