

Hunter Bayview to Poinsettia (Ranking #5)						
	<i>Professional Services</i>		\$189,000			
	<i>Construction</i>					
IRR Bayview to Belleview (Ranking #3)						
	<i>Professional Services</i>			\$617,000		
	<i>Construction</i>				\$1,605,000	
IRR Melenbacher to Poinsettia (Ranking #4)						
	<i>Professional Services</i>	\$171,868				
	<i>Construction</i>	\$2,779,234				
The Bluff						
	<i>Study</i>	\$135,000				
	<i>Point Repairs</i>					
	<i>Professional Services (Conceptual)</i>		\$352,000	\$366,000		
	<i>Construction (Conceptual)</i>				\$1,012,000	
	<i>Seawall Replacement</i>					
Belleair Creek (Ponce to Bridge)						
	<i>Study</i>	\$78,000				
	<i>Professional Services (Conceptual)</i>			\$176,000	\$183,000	
	<i>Construction (Conceptual)</i>				\$506,000	
	<i>Point Repairs</i>					
Ponce from Roundabout to Trail (Ranking #1)						
	<i>Professional Services (Conceptual)</i>	\$153,000	\$159,000			
	<i>Construction (Conceptual)</i>		\$1,593,000	\$1,657,000		
Pinellas/Ponce(Final Phase)						
	<i>Professional Sevices</i>					
	<i>Construction</i>	\$307,275	\$2,765,477			
Bridge Repairs						
	<i>Engineering</i>		\$32,000			
	<i>Scour Protection</i>					
	<i>Seawall Repairs</i>		\$260,000			
	<i>Grout/Deck Repair</i>					
	<i>Replacement</i>					
	<i>Construction</i>		\$65,000			
Other Expenses						
Transfer to Reserves						
Transfer to 401						
BB&T Debt Service	\$925,000	\$925,000	\$973,000	\$973,000	\$875,000	
ABM Loan Debt Service	\$39,358	\$79,000	\$79,000	\$79,000	\$79,000	
GF Debt Service						
	Totals	\$4,416,318	\$10,331,764	\$3,642,500	\$4,186,100	\$6,350,650
Fund Balance	20/21	21/22	22/23	23/24	25/26	
Total Expenditures	\$4,416,318	\$10,331,764	\$3,642,500	\$4,186,100	\$6,350,650	
Total Revenue	\$4,037,605	\$5,456,583	\$3,194,200	\$2,755,050	\$3,071,200	
Change in Fund Balance	(\$378,713)	(\$4,875,181)	(\$448,300)	(\$1,431,050)	(\$3,279,450)	
Ending Fund Balance	\$10,120,008	\$5,244,827	\$4,796,527	\$3,365,477	\$86,027	